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ESP Grade IK1 - IK3 April to March

APRIL/MAY 22

Theme of The Month - %qm}ﬂer

1st
2nd
4th
5th

7th
9th
11th

12th
13th
14th
15th
18th

22nd

23rd

POP-Parent Orientation Program
Ugadi Holiday

8th Academic session begins
Diagnostic week 1 begins for IK1
Settling week begins IK2 & IK3
Special Assembly on world health day
second Saturday Holiday

Settling week1 begins for IK1
Recap week 1 begins for IK2 & IK3
Celebrating Hand made craft day
Celebrating color of the month-Red
Ambedkar Jayanthi Holiday

Good Friday Holiday

Fun spun week begins for IK1
Recap week 2 begins for IK2& IK3
special assembly on Earth day

Fun spun week 1 Ends for Ik1
Recap week 2 ends for IK2 & 1k3
PTM (Parent Teacher Meet)

Month Inclusions :

ROTM - IK Ring a Ring a Roses, IK 2
Hickory, Dickory, Dock, IK 3 Little Miss Muffet

EOTM - Greeting Etiquette Hand Shake,
Good posture

WRAOTM - IK 1 Building Blocks, [K 2 Dough GOTM - Dodge Ball Game

Play, IK 3 Pick & Tell
10TM - With School Admin Executive
VOTM - School Office

DOTM - Modern Dance
COTM - Celebrating Color-Red
FROTM - Lemon & Spoon

ATOM - Tutti Fruity Kebab Making

4th
6th
7th

8th

11th
16th
17th

25th
29th

JUNE 2022

Theme of The Month - 91%]011'1"61"

SOT( SATURDAY ONLINE TRAINING)
Fun Spun Week Ends for IK1,IK2 & IK3
Holiday IP Presentation IM1 begins
IK1,IK2 & IK3

Special Assembly on Best Friend’s Day
Second Saturday Holiday

Activity of the month- Sapling/Seed
Planting

Special Assembly on Eat your Vegetables
Day /International Father’s day

PTM (Parent Teacher Meet)
Celebrating Yellow color day

Month Inclusions :
ROTM - K 1, Clap Your Hands, IK 2 Chubby ATOM - Sapling/Seed Planting o
Cheeks, IK 3 When You are Happy and You (E;OTM - Thank and Guest Responsibility

OTM - Film Flam Games

Know
WRAOTM - IK 1 Pick & Talk, IK 2 Feely Bag DOTM - Hip Hop Dance
COTM

Activity, IK' 3 Clay Modelling
I0TM - Security Guard

- Celebrating Color Yellow
FROTM - Three Legged Race

VOTM - Security Office

JULY 202

Theme of The Month - COMMI#M/

OTlst
7th

09th
21st
23rd
25th
26th
27th
29th

30th

Special Assembly on Doctor's day
Celebrating World Chocolate day
Second Saturday Holiday

Activity of the month-Sensory Booth
Field Trip for IK’S

Bonalu holiday

Celebrating Parents Day
Celebrating Blue color day
Special Assembly on

International Tigers’ Day

IM1 Ends for IK1,IK2 & IK3
PTM(Parent Teacher Meet)

Month Inclusions :

ROTM - IK 1, Hush a Bye Baby, IK 2 Daddy
Finger, IK 3 Head Shoulders Knees and Toes
WRAOTM - K 1 Dough Play, IK 2 Buttoning
Frames, IK 3 Knobbed Cylinders

I0TM - Store In Charge

VOTM - Super Market

& Bad Touch

GOTM - Harmony Game
DOTM - Tap Dance

COTM - Celebrating Color-Blue
FROTM - 100 Inch Race

ATOM - Sensory Booth

*:ﬂ 1 00+ Cities

® 268 schoois

Art work by Edifians

EOTM - Conversation Etiquette-Good Touch

1 6080 Educators

AUGUST 2022

Theme of The Month - Enfﬁw'im'ﬁc

01st IM2 begins of IK1, IK2 &Ik3

5th  Celebrating International Friendship Day
6th  SOT(Saturday Online Training)

9th  Muharram Holiday

10th Celebrating Pre Raksha Bandhan
11th Raksha Bandhan Holiday

13th Second Saturday Holiday

15th Celebrating Independence Day
18th Crazy day event Fancy Dress
Celebrating Pre Janmashtami
Janmashtami Holiday

Spell drill Activity

Celebrating Green color day
Coffee Morning-1

30th Celebrating Pre Vinayaka Chaturthi
31st  Vinayaka Chaturthi Holiday

Month Inclusions :

ROTM - IK 1, Johny Johny Yes Papa, IK 2
Humpty Dumpty, IK 3 Ten Litle Monkeys
WRAOTM - IK 1 Balancing Activity, IK 2 Role
Play with Puppets, IK 3 Sensory Bin Texture
Activity

I0TM - Car Showroom In Charge

VOTM - Car Show Room

SEPTEMBER 202>

Theme of The Month - gl/lé/b’ﬁb’ﬂﬁénf

19th
24th

27th

ATOM - Crazy Fancy Dress
EOTM - Friendship Etiquette
GOTM - Accord Game

DOTM - Disco Dance

COTM - Celebrating Color-Green
FROTM - Water Relay Race

2nd  Special Assembly on World Coconut day
3rd  SOT(SATURDAY ONLINE TRAINING)

5th  Celebrating Teachers’ Day

6th  Celebrating Nutrition Day

8th  Celebrating International Literacy Day

10th Second Saturday Holiday

13th Special Assembly on National Peanut Day.
23rd Bathukamma Celebrations
24th  PTM (Parent Teacher Meet)

28th Holiday IP Distribution

Celebrating Orange Color day

30th Dussehra Pre Celebrations

Month Inclusions :

ROTM - IK 1 Magic Words, IK 2 Little Miss
Muffet, IK 3 | Travelled Over London Sea
WRAOTM - IK 1 Hand Puppets, IK 2
Balancing Activity, IK 3 Lacing Frames
10TM - Doctor

VOTM - Clinic

ATOM - Chota Chef Fun Cooking

OCTOBE R 2022

Theme of The Month - Empm%eﬁc

EOTM - Telephone Etiquette
GOTM - Treaty Game

DOTM - Indian Classical Dance
COTM - Celebrating Color-Orange
FROTM - Sack Race

1st-9thDussehra Vacation
10th
15th
20th
21st

Holiday IP Presentation

Global Hand Wash Day

Special Assembly on National Nut Day
IM2 ENDS For IK1, IK2 & k3

Pre Diwali Celebrations

Celebrating Purple Color day
21-28Term1 Recap for IK1, IK2 & k3

28th Celebrating100 Day of IK'S

29th PTM(Parent Teacher Meet)/ Open House
Meet for Term-1

Month Inclusions :

ROTM - K 1, Rabbits, Rabbits 1, 2, 3, IK 2
Wheels of the Bus, IK 3 Five Little Ducks
WRAOTM - |K 1 Lacing Activity, IK 2 Narrate
Your Own Story, IK 3 Pipe Cleaner Figures
10TM - Chef

VOTM - Restaurant

ATOM - Celebrating 100 Days of IK’s
EOTM - Table Manners

GOTM - League Game

DOTM - Folk Dance

COTM - Celebrating Color-Purple
FROTM - Obstacle Race

NOVEMBER 202

Theme of The Month - T:mpafﬁeﬁc

5th

8th

12th
14th
17th
19th
21st
24th
26th

SOT (Saturday Online Training)
KarthikaPournami (Holiday)

Second Saturday Holiday

Celebrating Children’s Day

Special Assembly on Tooth Day

Field Trip for lk's

World Television Day Celebrations
Special Assembly on Thanks Giving Day
PTM (Parent Teacher Meet)

Month Inclusions :

ROTM - IK 1, Five Apples 1, 2, 3, IK2
Aeroplane, IK 3 BINGO

WRAOTM - IK 1 Clap and Snap, IK 2
Knobbed Cylinders, IK 3 Show & Tell

I0TM - Gardener

VOTM - Botanical Garden/Nursery

ATOM - Halloween Day

EOTM - Courtesy in Public Places
GOTM - Hurdle Race

DOTM - Tribal Dance

COTM - Celebrating Color-White
FROTM - Shape Sort Factory

DECEMBER 202

Theme of The Month - RLS& Tﬂéﬂif'

3rd
5th
10th
15th
17th
19th
22nd
23rd

24th

SOT(Saturday Online Training)
Special Assembly on World Soil day
Second Saturday Holiday

Ginger bread house activity of the month
PTM (Parent Teacher Meet)

Mini Olympics

Celebrating Pink Color day

Holiday IP Distribution
Pre-Christmas Celebrations

IM3 ENDS for IK2 & 1k3

Winter Vacation Begins

Month Inclusions :

ROTM - IK 1-Jingle Bells, IK 2- Jingle Bells, IK 3

OTM - Sportsmanship

E
Jingle Bells GOTM - Symmetry Game

WRAOTM - |K 1 Sorting Activity, IK 2 Lacing
Activity, IK 3 Role Play
IOTM - Postman

DOTM - Bollywood Dance
COTM - Celebrating Color-Pink
FROTM - Skip the rope

VOTM - Post Office
ATOM - Ginger Bread House Activity

JANUARY 202;

Theme of The Month - Rejﬁ(myié/e

1st
2nd

5th
7th
10th
12th
14th

19th

20th
25th
26th
28th
30th

Winter Vacation Ends

School reopens

IM4 BEGINS For IK1, IK2 & IK3/Holiday IP
Presentation

Special Assembly on National Bird Day
SOT (Saturday Online Training)

Special Assembly on World Hindi Day

Pre Sankranthi Celebrations

Second Saturday and

Makara Sankranthi Holiday

Activity of the Month-Roly Poly Clay
Competition

Special Assembly on Penguin Awareness Day
Celebrating Black Color day

Republic Day Celebrations

Coffee Morning-2

Whole School Activity- Puzzle

Month Inclusions :
ROTM - IK 1-The Tale of Sun and Moon, IK 2- Rain, EOTM - Introducing Yourself & Others

Rain Go Away, IK 3- One, Two, Three, Four, Five
WRAOTM - IK 1 Threading Beads, IK 2 Pouring
Activity, IK 3 Decorating with butterflies

GOTM - Warm Up Games
DOTM - Prop Dance

COTM - Celebrating Color Black
FROTM - Balloon Race

I0TM - Fireman
VOTM - Fire Station
ATOM - Roly Poly Clay Competition

a 1 00000+ Students

Students
& School Awards

Y180

FEBRUARY 202

Theme of The Month - 9nff,yr@

4th  SOT (Saturday Online Training)
11th Second Saturday Holiday
13th Celebrating World Radio day
14th Virtual Field Trip
16th Toy Day activity
18th  MahaShivratri Holiday
21st  Special Assembly on
International Mother Language Day
22nd Celebrating Brown Color day
24th  Mini Spring Carnival
25th  PTM(Parent Teacher Meet)
28th Special Assembly on
National Science Day IM4 ENDS

Month Inclusions :

ROTM - IK 1-I Hear Thunder, IK 2- Jack & Jill,
IK'3 The Jungle Party Song

WRAOTM - IK 1, IK 2, IK 3 Carnival Mask
IOTM - Dance Teacher/Choreographer
VOTM - Dance Academy

ATOM - Activity of the Month-Toy Day

MARCH 202:

Theme of The Month - COW/'@{/’OMJ'

EOTM - Dining Etiquettes

GOTM - Exercise Game

DOTM - Lyrical Dance

COTM - Celebrating Color-Brown
FROTM - Tug 'O War

3rd  Special Assembly on World Wildlife Day
4th  SOT( Saturday Online Training)

5th  guest Lecture

7th  Pre-Holi celebrations

8th  HoliHoliday

9th  Activity of the Month- farewell Theme
11th Learner synopsis Day (LSD)

21st  Special Assembly on world Water Day
25th  Open House Meet for Term-2

Report Card Presentation

Graduation Ceremony of 1k3
Academic Session Breaks

New Academic Session Begins for

IKT, IK2 & 1k3

26th
3rd

Month Inclusions :

ROTM - IK 1-IK 2, IK 3-Head shoulders knees and  EOTM - Dining Etiquettes

toes GOTM - Exercise game

WRAOTM - IK 1, IK 2, IK 3 Animal mask DOTM - Jazz Dance

10TM - Sports teacher COTM - Celebrating Rainbow colors-06th
VOTM - Sports room March

ATOM - Farewell Theme-09th March FROTM - Tug 'o' War

L6y
SOT - Saturday Online Trainings

FAE - Facilitator's Appreciation Event
PTM - Parent Teachers’ Meeting

LA )

Note:

The school may conduct Proclamation Day
on Founder’s Day.

The New Academic Session Begins on 3rd
April 2023.

Based on its region, a school may choose
either

a) Dussehra Vacation or Diwali Vacation
b) Winter Vacation or Sankranthi Vacation

Non-Negotiable Events : Recap Week
International Days | Special Assembilies |
Assessments | Month Inclusions | Parent Connect
Program | National Days Celebration | Trainings
and Events Conducted by HO

Negotiable Events : New Academic Session
Beginning Date | Holidays | Vacation Days |
Assessment Dates | IM Dates | Founder’'s Day |
Proclamation Day | Annual Day

*Note: All the Events and Month Inclusions mentioned in the
Annual Calendar are to be adhered by the Edify Schools. Only
the negotiable events as mentioned in the above table can be

changed.
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MSP/SSP - Grade VI - XII (CBSE) & Grade VI - VIII (CAIE) April to March

APRIL/MAY 22

Theme of The Month - 974iﬁﬂﬁf/€

4th  Academic Session 2022-23 Begins for
Grades VI-X

4th-22nd Bridge Course begins for grades VI-X;
Special Assembly-International Day of Sports
for Development and Peace.

7th  Special Assembly: World Health Day

9th  Second Saturday (Holiday)

10th  Ramnavami (Holiday)

14th  Ambedkar Jayanti (Holiday)

15th  Good Friday (Holiday)

18th  Special Assembly: World Heritage

22nd Holiday IP Distribution

Month Inclusions:

o Fluid Arts- Sketch Beyond (HO)-

(virtual Art Competition)

o Fit India Week (April 6" — April 12")

e Summer Camp (May)

e Faculty Development Program (May)

Teachers’ Empowerment Program :

e FAE: Parent Connect Program of the month (April)
e FDP: Faculty Development Program (April)

e FAE: Organising Summer Camp (May)

JUNE 202

Theme of The Month - ‘Ref/ecﬁue

4th New Parent Orientation Program

6th  School Reopens; Holiday IP Submission

16th-18th Inter-House Sports Competition for
grades VI-X

24th  Special Assembly: International Day of Yoga

25th  PTM for grades VI-X

27th  Special Assembly: International Day
against Drug abuse

Month Inclusions : e Monthly Test for grades X-XIl;
e Medical Check-up e Personality Development for
grades IX & X e Be a Buddy Campaign

e No Book Day campaign (29" June)

Teachers’ Empowerment Program:

e 4th June - SOT e FAE: Special Assembly

JULY 202

Theme of The Month - Passionate

1st  Special Assembly: Doctor’s Day

9th  Second Saturday (Holiday)

10th  Bakrid (Holiday)

11th  Special Assembly: World population Day;
PT 1 Revision begins for grades VI-X

14th  Inter House Activity: On the Spot Art
Competition for grades VI-X

15th  Special Assembly: World Youth Skills Day

16th  PT 1 Revision ends for grades VI-X; Inter
house Sports Competition for grades VI-X

18th  PT 1 begins for grades for VI-X

26th  PT 1 ends for VI-X

30th  PTM for grades VI-X; Family Digital Holiday

Month Inclusions : Field Trip 1for grades VI-VII|;
Monthly Test for grades X-XI, Field Trip 1for grades
XI-XII, Virtual Edi-Fest, Special Talk on Self Defense
Teachers’ Empowerment Program :

e 2nd July-SOT e FAE: PTM

Y& 100+cites | & 268 schoos

1 6080 Educators

AUGUST 2022

Theme of The Month - COMMMMiCﬂﬁW

3rd  House Meet for grades VI-X

5th  Varalakshmi Vratham (Holiday)

8th  Muharram (Holiday)

11th  Raksha Bandhan (Holiday)

12th  Special Assembly: International Youth
Day/Run Through for Independence Day

13th  Second Saturday (Holiday)

15th  Independence Day Celebration/Investiture
Ceremony

17th  Inter House Activity: Debate Competition for
grades VI-VIII, IX-X

18th  Special Assembly: World Humanitarian Day

19th  Janmashtami (Holiday)

20th  Inter-house Sports competition for grades VI
VIII, [X-X

27th  PTM for grades VI-X

29th  Special Assembly - Telugu Diwas

31st  Vinayaka Chaturthi (Holiday)

Month Inclusions : e Field Trip Il for Grades XI & X
e Monthly Test o Virtual Teacher Exchange
Program e Emergency Mock-Drill

Teachers’ Empowerment Program :

e 6th August-SOT e FAE: Investiture Ceremony

SEPTEMBER 202

Theme of The Month - Conﬁ/enf

5th  Teachers’ Day Celebrations

7th  House Meet for Grades VI-X

8th  Special Assembly: International Literacy Day

10th  Second Saturday (Holiday)

14th  Inter House Activity: Group Singing for
grades VI-X; Special Assembly: Hindi Diwas

17th  InterHouse Sports Competition for grades
VI-X

21st  Special Assembly: International Day of Peace

24th  PTM

30th  Holiday IP Distribution

Month Inclusions :

e Personality Development Workshop for
grades XI-XIl e Guest Lectures

e Student Exchange Program e MUN
Teachers’ Empowerment Program :

e 3rd September-SOT

e FAE: Personality Development Workshop

OCTOBE R 2022

Theme of The Month - 0#81’%7’}’}17’}&/6&/

1st Dussehra Vacation Begins

2nd  Gandhi Jayanti

5th  Vijaoyadashami

8th  Milad-un-Nabi (Holiday & 2nd Saturday)

9th  Dussehra Vacation Ends

10th  School Reopens; Holiday IP submission

11th  PT 2begins for grades VI-X; Special
Assembly: Ek-Bharat- Shrestha Week

12th  House Meet

15th  Special Assembly: InternationalDay
For the eradication of Poverty

21st  PT2 Ends for grades VI-X

22nd-25th Diwali Vacation

27th  Special Assembly: United Nations Day
29th  Open House for Term |

Month Inclusions:

e Monthly Test for grades

e Ek Bharat-Shrestha Bharat Week (Oct 10- Oct 14)
e Cultural Exchange Day

Teachers’ Empowerment Program:

e FAE: Guest Lectures

a 1 00000+ Students

NOVEMBER 202

Theme of The Month - T:mpafﬁefic

2nd  House meet for Grades VI-X

8th  Guru Nanak Jayanthi ( Holiday)

9th  Special Assembly: World Science Day
for Peace & Development

12th  Second Saturday (Holiday)

14th  Children's Day Fiesta

16th  Inter House Activity: One Act Play
Competition for grades VI-VIII, IX-X

18th  Special Assembly:
UN Global Road Safety Day

19th  Inter-House Sports Competition
forgrades VI-VIII, IX-X.

25th  Special Assembly: International Day for
the Elimination of Violence against Women

26th  PTM for grades VI-X

30th  Special Assembly: Cyber Security Day

Month Inclusions: e Cyber Security Awareness
(HO) e Virtual Edilit (HO)

Teachers’ Empowerment Program :

e 5th November-SOT e FAE: Children’s Day

DECEMBER 202

Theme of The Month - RIJK ‘T&I&b’i”

7th  House Meet for Grades VI-X

9th  Special Assembly:
International Anti-Corruption Day

10th  Second Saturday (Holiday)

13th  Special Assembly: Human Rights Day

14th  Inter House Activity: Essay Writing
Competition grades VI-VIII, IX & X

17th  Inter-House Sports Competition for
grades VI-VIII, IX-X

22nd Special Assembly: National Mathematics
Day/Holiday IP Distribution

23rd  Christmas Celebrations

24th  Winter Vacation Begins

25th  Christmas (Holiday)

Month Inclusions : e Annual Day Celebration

e Foreign Language Programme e International food
Festival e Field Trip lIl for Grades IX & X

Teachers’ Empowerment Program :

o 3rd December-SOT e FAE: International Food Festival

JANUARY 202;

Theme of The Month - Rejpom'iﬂe

1st  Winter Vacation Ends

2nd  School reopens; Holiday IP Presentation

3rd  Whole School Reading Day

4th  House Meet for grades VI-IX & X

5th  PT-3 Begins

12th  PT-3 Ends for IX & X

13th  PT-3 Ends VI - VIII

14th  Boghi( Holiday)

15th  Sankranti (Holiday)

16th  Kanuma (Holiday)

18th  Inter-House Activity: Group Dance
Competition for grades VI-X

24th  Special Assembly: International Day of
Education

25th  Run through for Republic Day Celebrations

26th  Republic Day Celebrations

28th  PTM for grades VI-IX &X

30th  Special Assembly: Martyr’s Day

Month Inclusions : e Night Stay Camp (28th
January - Fourth Saturday) e Whole School
Activity-Puzzle Day e Field Trip Ill for Grade XI,

e Community Service- Teach India Project
Teachers’ Empowerment Program:

e 7th January-SOT e FAE: Republic Day Celebration

g 180 gtggﬁggsl Awards

FEBRUARY 202

Theme of The Month - CO//&!éOi”ﬂﬁUﬂ

2nd  House meet for Grades VI-X

8th  Guru Nanak Jayanthi ( Holiday)

9th  Special Assembly: World Science Day
for Peace & Development

12th  Second Saturday (Holiday)

14th  Children's Day Fiesta

16th  Inter House Activity: One Act Play
Competition for grades VI-VIII, IX-X

18th  Special Assembly:
UN Global Road Safety Day

19th  Inter-House Sports Competition
forgrades VI-VIII, IX-X.

25th  Special Assembly: International Day for
the Elimination of Violence against Women

26th  PTM for grades VI-X

30th  Special Assembly: Cyber Security Day

Month Inclusions : e Monthly Test for Grade X & Xl
e Field trip IV for Grades VI to VIII; IX & XI

e Medical Check-up

e Walkathon VI-VII; Marathon VIII-X (2nd Feb)
Teachers’ Empowerment Program :

e 4th February-SOT e FAE: Virtual Field Trip

MARCH 2025

Theme of The Month - ﬂI'J'COUei/'ei/'

1st Annual ExamRevision ends for gradesVI-X
2nd Annual exam begins

8th Holi (Holiday)

20th Annual Exam ends

22nd Ugadi (Holiday)
21st-30th Preparation of Reports/ Planning for the
Academic Session 2023-2024

30th Ramnavami (Holiday)
20th-31st Session Break
31st Open House Meet

Month Inclusions : Class Photographs e Guest
Lecture e Student Skill Development — Creating
YouTube Channel (HO) (18th Saturday)
Teachers’ Empowerment Program :

e 4th March -SOT e FAE: Guest Lecture

Y

SOT - Saturday Online Trainings

FAE - Facilitators’ Appreciation Event
IA - Internal Assessment

PT - Periodic Test

PP - Practice Paper

IP - Independent Practice ﬁ'
SE - Semester Examination )

Note:
* The school may conduct Proclamation
Day on Founder’s Day.
» The New Academic Session Begins on 3rd
April 2023.
+ Based on its region, a school may choose
either
a) Dussehra Vacation or Diwali Vacation
b) Winter Vacation or Sankranti Vacation
Non-Negotiable Events : Bridge Course | Special
Assemblies | House Meet | Inter House Sports | Inter
House Activities | International Days | Assessments
| Month Inclusions | Parent Teachers Meeting |
National Days Celebration | Trainings and Events
Conducted by HO | Club Meet
Negotiable Events : New Academic Session
Beginning Date | Holidays | Vacation Days |
Assessment Dates | Founder’s Day | Proclamation
Day | Annual Day

*Note : All the Events and Month Inclusions mentioned in the
Annual Calendar are to be adhered by the Edify Schools. Only
the negotiable events as mentioned in the above table can be

changed.
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APRIL/MAY 2

Theme of The Month - Qmiuiiﬂer

4th  New academic session begins
4th to 8th Recap week-Back to school activities

7th  Special assembly- World Health Day
8th  Recap week ends

11th  IM 1 Begins & Bridge course

14th  Ambedkarlayanti (Holiday)

15th  Good Friday (Holiday)

22nd *Special assembly- World Earth Day

. Holiday IP distribution
23rd PTM

Month Inclusions : e Fluid Arts- Sketch Beyond
(virtual Art Competition by HO) e Physical Efficiency
Test (For Grade 4 and Grade 5) e Fit India Week
(April 6th — April 12th ) ¢ Summer Camp (May) e
Faculty Development Program (May)

Teachers’ Empowerment Program :

oFAE: Parent Connect Program of the Month (April)
e Faculty Development Program (May)

e FAE: Organising Summer Camp (May)

JUNE 202

Theme of The Month - Tﬁz’néer

4th New parent orientation program

6th *School reopens
*Holiday IP Submission

14th  Special assembly- World Day Against
Child Labour

15th  Inter House Activity- Fancy Dress
Competition(Grades 1-5)

21st  Special Assembly- International Yoga Day

22nd Inter House Sports

25th  PTM

29th  Inter House Activity

*Story Narration about school (Grades 1 &2)
* Story Writing about school (Grades 3 to 5)

Month Inclusions :

e No Book Day (29th June)

e Medical Check-Up @ Yoga in Daily Life
Teachers’ Empowerment Program :

e 4th June- SOT eFAE: Special Assembly

JULY 202

Theme of The Month - Olﬂjm’}ij"%[

1st  Special assembly- National Doctor’s Day

6th  House Meet

8th  IM 1 Ends & SA-1

10th  Bakrid (Holiday)

11th  IM 2 Begins

12th  Special assembly- World Population Day
13th  Inter House Sports

14th  Special assembly- French Language Day
18th  Special assembly- Nelson Mandela Day
20th  Inter House Activity

. Spell Bee-Oral (Grades 1 &2)
. Spell Bee- Writing(Grades 3 to 5)

25th  Bonalu (Holiday)
27th  Inter House Sports
30th PTM

Month Inclusions:

e 30th July - Family Digital Holiday
e Special talk on Self Defence Day
e Virtual Edifest (HO)

Teachers’ Empowerment Program:
e 2nd July-SOT

® FAE: Home PTM

#1004+ cities | ® 268 schoois

ONE PLACE

PSP Grade | - V April To March

AUGUST 2022

Theme of The Month - 0ﬁ6ﬂ Mn//eﬁ/

3rd
5th
8th
10th

11th
12th
15th
17th
18th
19th
24th
25th
26th
27th
29th
31st

House Meet

VaralakshmiVratham (Holiday)

Muharram (Holiday)

Inter House Activity

*Vegetable Making with clay (Grades 1 &2)
*Vegetable Carving (Grades 3 to 5)
RakshaBandhan (Holiday)

Run through

Independence Day & Investiture Ceremony
Inter House Sports

Special Assembly- Janmashtami
Janmashtami (Holiday)

Inter House Activity: Plant a sapling (Grades 1to5)
IM 2 Ends & SA-2

CT-1 Begins

PTM

Special assembly- Telugu Diwas

Ganesh Chathurthi (Holiday)

Month Inclusions:
e Virtual Teacher Exchange Program

e Mock Emergency Exit Drill

e Investiture Ceremony

Teachers’ Empowerment Program :
e 6th August-SOT
® FAE: Investiture Ceremony

SEPTEMBER 2022

Theme of The Month - Communicative

2nd
3rd
5th
6th
7th
8th
14th

21st

24th
28th
30th

CT-1 Ends
Coffee Morning 1
Teacher’s Day
IM 3 Begins
House Meet
Special assembly- International Literacy Day
*Special assembly- Hindi Diwas
*Inter House Sports
*Special assembly- International Day of Peace
Inter House Activity- Debate on “Can we
replace teachers with computers2” (Grades 1-5)
Grandparents Day
Inter House Sports

Holiday IP Distribution

Month Inclusions :

e Teachers’ Day Celebration

e Community Service Program

® 24th September - Student Skill Development
Program — Developing Soft Skills (HO) @ MUN
Teachers’ Empowerment Program:

® 3rd September- SOT

e FAE: Grand Parents’ Day

1st

OCTOBE R 2022

Theme of The Month - ﬁljé ‘Tﬂéf/’i"

Dussehra Vacation begins

2nd  Gandhi Jayanti (Holiday)

8th  Milad-un-Nabi (Holiday) &Dussehra Vacation

Ends

10th  School reopens and Holiday IP submission

11th  Special assembly- Ek Bharat- Sresta Bharat

12th  House Meet

18th  Special assembly- World Food Day

19th  Inter House Activity- Quiz Competition
(Grades 1 to 5)

21st  IM-3 Ends & SA-3

22nd to 25thDiwali Vacation

27th  *IM 4 Begins

29%th

*Special assembly- United Nations Day
Open House 1

Month Inclusions : e Cultural Exchange Day

® Parent as a Resource Person

e Oct 10th-14th - Ek Bharat-Sresta Bharat Week
Teachers’ Empowerment Program :

e FAE: Parent as a Resource Person

| 716080 ¢wucsors | € 100000+ students

NOVEMBER 202

Theme of The Month - @a/ﬂmce/

2nd  House Meet

8th  Guru Nanak Jayanti (Holiday)

9th  Inter House Sports

10th  Special assembly- World Immunization Day

14th  Children’s Day Fiesta

16th  Inter House Activity- Contemporary Dance
Competition (Grades 1 to 5)

21st  Special assembly- World Hello Day

23rd Inter House Sports

26th  PIA

30th  Inter House Activity- Doll Making

(Grades 1 to 5)

Month Inclusions :

e Virtual Student Exchange Program

e Cyber Security Awareness (HO)

e Virtual Edilit (HO)

Teachers’ Empowerment Program :

5th November- SOT e FAE: Children’s Day

DECEMBER 202

Theme of The Month - Emﬁafﬁeﬁc

2nd Special assembly- International Day for Persons
with Disabilities

7th  House Meet

9th  *IM 4 Ends & SA 4

. Special assembly- International Day against
Corruption

CT-2 Begins

Coffee Morning 2

19th IM 5 Begins

21st Inter House Sports

22nd Special assembly- Mathematics Day

23rd Christmas Celebrations & Holiday IP Distribution
24th Winter Break begins

12th
17th

Month Inclusions : ¢ Annual Day Celebration

e Student Skill Development Program- Learning
Usage of Google Tools (HO) (3rd December)

e International Food Festival

Teachers’ Empowerment Program :

e 3rd December-SOT

® FAE: International Food Festival

JANUARY 202;

Theme of The Month - Res/oom'ié[e

1st  Winter Break ends

2nd  School reopens & Holiday IP submission

4th  House Meet

11th eSpecial assembly- Road Safety Day

eInter House Activity- Show and Tell (Grades1-5)
to 16thSnakranti break

Inter House Sports

Special assembly-Netaji's Birthday

Run through

Republic Day celerations

PTM

14th
18th
20th
25th
26th
28th

Month Inclusions :

e 28th January - Fourth Saturday - Night Stay Camp
e 5th January - Whole School Reading Together Day
e 30th January - Puzzle Day

Teachers’ Empowerment Program :

e 7th January-SOT

® FAE: Republic Day Celebration

Students
& School Awards

Y180

1st

Edif

WORLD SCHOO

JEdITY

FEBRUARY 202

Theme of The Month - Conﬁ’/enf

House Meet

8th  elnter House Activity- Solo Singing (Grades 1-5)

. IM 5 Ends & SA-5

9th  IM 6 Begins

15th  Inter House Sports

18th  Mahashivratri (Holiday)

21st  Special assembly- International Mother
Language Day

25th  PTM

28th  Special assembly- National Science Day

Month Inclusions :

2nd February - Walkathon (Grade 4 & 5)
Spring Carnival

e 25th Saturday - Student Skill Development
Program — Creating YouTube Channel (HO)
Teachers’ Empowerment Program:

e 4th February- SOT

FAE: Virtual Field Trip

MARCH 202:

Theme of The Month - Cgmﬂ@eaw

3rd  Special assembly- World Wild Life Day

7th  Special assembly- International Women'’s Day
8th  Holi (Holiday)

9th  Special assembly- Representing My State

16th IM 6 Ends & SA 6

17th Annual Assessment begins

22nd Ugadi (Holiday)
24th Annual Assessment ends
25th Learner Synopsis Day & Grade 5 exhibition and

Graduation day

27th March to 2nd April Session Ending Break
31st Open House 2

onth Inclusions :
Medical Check-up e Class Photographs
Guest Lecture

Teachers’ Empowerment Program :

S

4th March -SOT e FAE: Guest Lecture

Y
OT - Saturday Online Trainings

FAE - Facilitators” Appreciation Event

P

PHILOSOPHY

TM - Parent Teachers’ Meeting

Note:

» The school may conduct Proclamation Day
on Founder’s Day.

» The New Academic Session Begins on 3rd
April 2023.

 Based on its region, a school may choose
either

a) Dussehra Vacation or Diwali Vacation

b) Winter Vacation or Sankranti Vacation

Non-Negotiable Events : Recap Week

| International Days | Special Assembilies |
House Meet | Inter House Sports | Inter House
Activities | Assessments | Month Inclusions |
Parent Connect Program | National Days
Celebration | Trainings and Events Conducted
by HO

Negotiable Events: | New Academic Session
Beginning Date | Holidays | Vacation Days

| Assessment Dates | IM Dates | Founder’s Day |
Proclamation Day | Annual Day

*Note: All the Events and Month
Inclusions mentioned in the Annual
Calendar are to be adhered by the
Edify Schools. Only the negotiable
events as mentioned in the above
table can be changed.
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